are held and firmly bound to the State of Louisiana and any person who may have a cause of action against the principal 
obligor arising out of a violation of any provision of La. R.S. 51:1901 et seq., or any rule adopted pursuant thereto in the 
amount of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), lawful money of the United States for payment of which well and truly 
to be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns insolido, firmly 
by this document. 

WHEREAS, the above names principal has applied to the Louisiana Department of Justice and Consumer Protection to